SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-48 September Term 1988

IN THE MATTER OF

JOHN P. YETMAN, JR., : ORDER

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW :

The Disciplinary Review Board having filed a report with the Supreme Court recommending that JOHN P. YETMAN, JR., of MOUNT HOLLY, who was admitted to the Bar in 1976, be publicly reprimanded: 1) for his gross negligence and lack of due diligence in violation of <u>DR</u> 7-101(A)(1) and (2) and <u>RPC</u> 1.1(a) and 1.3, in his representation in an estate matter, 2) for his failure to communicate with his client, in violation of <u>DR</u> 7-101(A) and <u>RPC</u> 1.4(a), and 3) for his failure to comply with his promise made at an ethics committee hearing, to turn over the file to a new attorney without delay, and good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that the findings and recommendations of the Disciplinary Review Board are hereby adopted, and JOHN P. YETMAN, JR. is publicly reprimanded; and it is further

ORDERED that the Decision and Recommendation of the Disciplinary Review Board, together with this order and the full record of the matter, be added as a permanent part of the file of JOHN P. YETMAN, JR. as an attorney at law of the State of New Jersey; and it is further

ORDERED that JOHN P. YETMAN, JR. reimburse the Ethics Financial Committee for appropriate administrative costs.

WITNESS, the Honorable Robert N. Wilentz, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 12th day of January, 1989.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT